Eastern-European Journal of Enterprise Technologies ISSN 1729-3774 2/1 ( 122 ) 2023
12
Copyright © 2023, Authors. This is an open access article under the Creative Commons CC BY license
DETERMINING
THE INFLUENCE
OF COMPRESSOR
FLOW PATH
ABRASIVE WEAR

15. Dvirnik, Ia. V., Pavlenko, D. V. (2017). Vliianie pylevoi erozii na gazodinamicheskie kharakteristiki osevogo kompressora GTD.
Vіsnik dvigunobuduvannia, 1, 56–66.
16. Barysheva, E. S., Demin, A. E., Zelenskii, R. L. (2017). Taking into account the blades erosive wear in the modeling of characteristics
of the aircraft engine multistage axial compressor. Aerospace Technic and Technology, 6 (141), 58–64.
17. Boiko, L. H., Demyn, A. E., Pyzhankova, N. V. (2019). Turboshaft engine thermogasdynamic parameters calculation method based
on blade-to blade description of turbomashines. Part II. Stage and multistage compressors parameters determination. Aerospace
Technic and Technology, 1 (153), 18–28. doi: https://doi.org/10.32620/aktt.2019.1.02
18. Gumerov, A. V., Akmaletdinov, R. G. (2011). Compressor blade erosion modeling. Vestnik Samarskogo gosudarstvennogo aerokos-
micheskogo universiteta, 3 (27), 233–239.
19. Potapov, V. A., Sanko, A. A. (2020). Performance simulation of multi-stage axial-flow compressor of turbo-shaft engine with account
for erosive wear nonlinearity of its blades. Civil Aviation High Technologies, 23 (5), 39–53. doi: https://doi.org/10.26467/2079-
0619-2020-23-5-39-53
20. Beliaev, D. V., Pikula, E. R., Talyzina, V. S. (1993). Otcenka deformatcii kharakteristik osevogo kompressora v usloviiakh dlitelnoi
ekspluatatcii. Izvestiia vuzov. Aviatcionnaia tekhnika, 1, 50–54.
21. Li, Y. G. (2009). Gas Turbine Performance and Health Status Estimation Using Adaptive Gas Path Analysis. Proceedings of ASME
Turbo Expo 2009, ASME Paper GT2009-59168. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/gt2009-59168
22. Freire, R. L. A., Barbosa, J. R. (2013). Development and Validation of a Methodology for Stationary Gas Turbine Performance
Prognostic. Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2013, ASME Paper GT2013-95916. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/gt2013-95916
23. GasTurb Program. Available at: http://www.gasturb.de
24. Hosseini, S. H. R., Khaledi, H., Soltani, M. R. (2009). New Model Based Gas Turbine Fault Diagnostics Using 1D Engine Model
and Nonlinear Identification Algorithms. Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2009, ASME Paper GT2009-59439. doi: https://doi.
org/10.1115/gt2009-59439
25. Astrua, P., Cecchi, S., Piola, S., Silingardi, A., Bonzani, F. (2013). Axial Compressor Degradation Effects on Heavy Duty Gas Tur-
bines Overall Performances. Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2013, ASME Paper GT2013-95497. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/
gt2013-95497
26. Boiko, L. G., Karpenko, E. L. (2007) Razrabotka metoda rascheta kharakteristik turbovalnogo dvigatelia s poventcovym opisaniem
mnogostupenchatogo osevogo kompressora. Vіsnik dvigunobuduvannia, 3, 143–146.
27. Boiko, L. G., Karpenko, E. L. (2008). Vliianie ugla ustanovki lopatki vkhodnogo napravliaiushchego apparata na ekspluatatcionnye

tekhnike, 10.
33. Aviamotorostroenie. Internet-muzei rossiiskoi aviatcii. Available at: http://авиару.рф/aviamuseum/dvigateli-i-vooruzhenie/
aviamotorostroenie/
34. Boyko, L., Datsenko, V., Dyomin, A., Pizhankova, N. (2021). Devising a method for calculating the turboshaft gas turbine engine
performance involving a blade-by-blade description of the multi-stage compressor in a two-dimensional setting. Eastern-European
Journal of Enterprise Technologies, 4 (8 (112)), 59–66. doi: https://doi.org/10.15587/1729-4061.2021.238538
35. Schlichting, H., Gersten, K. (2017). Boundary-layer theory. Berlin: Springer, 805. doi: https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-662-52919-5
36. Aldi, N., Morini, M., Pinelli, M., Spina, P. R., Suman, A., Venturini, M. (2013). Performance Evaluation of Non-Uniformly Fouled
Axial Compressor Stages by Means of Computational Fluid Dynamic Analyses. Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2013. ASME
Paper GT2013-95580. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/gt2013-95580
37. Haaland, S. E. (1983). Simple and Explicit Formulas for the Friction Factor in Turbulent Pipe Flow. Journal of Fluids Engineering,
105 (1), 89–90. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/1.3240948
38. Strub, R. A., Bonciani, L., Borer, C. J., Casey, M. V., Cole, S. L., Cook, B. B. et al. (1987). Influence of the Reynolds Number on the
Performance of Centrifugal Compressors. Journal of Turbomachinery, 109 (4), 541–544. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/1.3262145
39. Syverud, E., Bakken, L. E. (2006). The impact of surface roughness on axial compressor performance deterioration. Proceedings of
ASME Turbo Expo 2006. ASME Paper GT2006 – 90004. doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/gt2006-90004
40. Lakshminarayana B. (1970). Methods of predicting the tip clearance effects in axial flow turbomachinery. Basic Engineering,
92, 467–482.
41. Nechaev, Iu. N., Fedorov, R. M., Kotovskii, V. N., Polev, A. S. (2006). Teoriia aviatcionnykh dvigatelei Ch. 1. Moskva: Izd. VVIA
im. N. E. Zhukovskogo, 366.